501760285 12/19/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Peter Gyumyeong Joh	12/19/2011		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies				
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800, 330 Town Center dr.				
City:	Dearborn				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48126				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13329439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (586)797-0064

 Phone:
 480 200 2054

 Email:
 LISA@I3LAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANGELA M. BRUNETTI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3233 Lake Forest Dr.

Address Line 4: Sterling Heights, MICHIGAN 48314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83205781

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Brunetti

Total Attachments: 1

source=83205781_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027406 FRAME: 0823 \$40,00 13329439

Please direct all correspondence to: 77327

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented cortain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83205781 entitled: FUSION OF ROAD GEOMETRY MODEL INFORMATION GATHERED FROM DISPARATE SOURCES for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Peter Gyumyeong Joh.

l do sell, Company Delaware	aesign Limited	and tra Liability	insfer i Compi	into F(any org	ORD C anized	SLOBA and a	L TEC	HNOL by virt	OGIES ue of th	LLC, e laws	a For	State of
Michigan, countries listed bek authorize	the full to the s w, prep	and e aid inve aratory	xclusive intion, a to obtai	e right as d es c ning Le	for the cribed etters F	• Unite in the : Patent o	d State specific of the U	es of ation Inited	Americ execute States !	a and d by m	for all	l foreign the date
Serial No.		•		Filing D)ete		. •), and	d i here	by rec	uest the
Commissi TECHNO	loner of	Patents	and T	Fradem	arks to	o issue	said	Letten	Paten	t to Fo	OŘD (SLOBAL
Executed	by:											
					SIG	NATU	RE:					

Name: Peter Gyurnyeong Joh Mailing Address: 6915 Castle Ct.

City, State, Zip: Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48301

Country:

United States of America

Frank A MacKenzie

PATENT REEL: 027406 FRAME: 0824